11015/2/Bldg/2013/928-31  dated  12.03.2014  and
the said order still holds good.

You  are  therefore  required  to  pay  the
arrears  of  licence  fee  under  Section-7  of  Public
Premises  (Eviction  of  Unauthorised  Occupants)  Act,
1971  being  an  amount  of  Rs.6,15,635/-  (Rupees  Six
lakhs fifteen thousand six hundred thirty five only) as
per the calculation sheet and statement of fixation of
licence fee conveyed to you under the reference cited
(i)  above,  in  three  monthly  instalments  on  or  before
31.05.2015”.

3. This  matter  was  heard  on  the  issue  of

jurisdiction as to whether recovery of damage

[...]

sent  to  the  Salt  Commissioner  Jaipur  for  their

approval.   The  Salt  Commissioner  vide  his  letter

C.No.13(2)P/2011/16035 dt. 19.11.2013 has asked us

to recover the amount as worked by this  office from

you.

Therefore,  you  are  requested  to  pay  the

Govt. dues being an amount of Rs.6,15,635/- (Rupees

Six lacs fifteen thousand six hundred thirty five only),

early.

The  copies  of  calculation  sheet  and

statement of fixation of licence fee under FR45-A are

enclosed.”

CALCULATION SHEET

Period Licence fee as per
revised rate as per
director of Estate's
letter  dt.28.4.2011
effective  from
01.7.2010.

[...]

-  Thus monthly rent of the building-       Rs.369074/-
                                                                            12
                                                              = Rs.30756/-
 Thus  monthly  rent  of  the  building  comes  to
Rs.30756/- (Rupees thirty thousand seven hundred fifty six
only).
 It is worth mentioning that Shri Tiwari's date of
vacation  of  the  quarters  is  not  available  in  this  office
records.  Hence, the same may kindly be ascertained from
your office records please for further necessary action.” 

15. However, this itself is not enough to levy